BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2024-156

APPROVING AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH BRADLEY BEACH POLICE CHIEF JAMES ARNOLD

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey (the "Borough") promoted James Arnold to the position of Chief of the Bradley Beach Police Department on or about May 22, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Chief Arnold is proficiently and faithfully performing the duties of Police Chief within the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has negotiated an Employment Agreement setting forth the terms and conditions of Chief Arnold's employment as the Borough's Chief of Police;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach hereby approves Chief Arnold's Employment Agreement, and hereby authorizes:

- (1) The Mayor to execute the Employment Agreement on behalf of the Borough; and
- (2) The Municipal Clerk to attest and deliver said Employment Agreement to Chief Arnold.

Seconded by Councilperson _____ and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble

Mr. Gubitosi

Ms. Mahoney

Mr. Weber

Mayor Fox

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the July 10, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk